FREQUENTLY CALLED PHONE NUMBERS

O‘AHU Phone Numbers
Service Agency
Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way
Victim Witness Kokua Services
Hawai‘i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line
Child & Family Services
Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)
Sex Abuse Treatment Center (24-hr availability)
Domestic Violence Action Center

Domestic Violence Crisis Hotline — Child & Family Services

Parents And Children Together (PACT) — Domestic Violence Shelter Access and Crisis

Line 24/7

Parents And Children Together (PACT) — Family Peace Center Oahu

Trafficking_Victim Assistance Program

Developing Options To Violence

MAUI Phone Numbers
Service Agency
Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way
Victim Witness Assistance Program
Hawai‘i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line
Child & Family Services
Sexual Assault Hotline
Domestic Violence Action Center
Domestic Violence Hotline (24-hr) & Women Helping Women Shelter

Parents And Children Together (PACT) — Family Peace Center Maui

Trafficking_Victim Assistance Program

MOLOKA‘l Phone Numbers

Phone Number

21

768-7400

832-5300

681-3500

532-6232

524-7273

531-3771

841-0822

526-2200

832-0855

721-9614

532-5100

Phone Number

211

270-7695

1-800-494-3991

877-6888

873-8624

1-800-690-6200

579-9581

243-7001

243-7001


https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/ohia/
https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/family-peace-centers/oahu-peace-center/
https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/trafficking-victim-assistance-program/
https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/family-peace-centers/maui-peace-center/
https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/trafficking-victim-assistance-program/

Service Agency

Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way
Victim Witness Assistance Program

Hawai‘i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line
Child & Family Services

Domestic Violence Action Center

Hale Ho‘omalu (24-hr availability)

LANA‘l Phone Numbers
Service Agency
Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way
Victim Witness Assistance Program
Hawai‘i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line
Domestic Violence Action Center
Women Helping Women

Parents And Children Together (PACT) — Lanai Integrated Services

KAUA‘l Phone Numbers
Service Agency
Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way
Victim Witness Assistance Program
Hawai‘i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line
Child & Family Services
YWCA Sexual Assault Crisis Hotline (24-hr availability)
Domestic Violence Action Center
YWCA Crisis Line

Alternatives to Violence Program — YWCA

HAWAI‘l Phone Numbers
Service Agency

Hawai‘i Help Hotline — Aloha United Way

Phone Number

211

270-7695

1-800-494-3991

553-5529

1-800-690-6200

567-6888

Phone Number

211

270-7695

1-800-494-3991

1-800-690-6200

565-6700

565-9191

Phone Number

211

241-1888

1-800-494-3991

245-5914

245-4144

1-800-690-6200

245-6362

245-5959

Phone Number

211


https://pacthawaii.org/our-work/domestic-violence-prevention/family-peace-centers/5956-2/

Victim Witness Assistance Program — Hilo
Victim Witness Assistance Program — Kona
Child Protective Services

Child & Family Services — Hilo

Child & Family Services — Kona

YWCA Sexual Assault Support Services

Domestic Violence Action Center
West Hawai'i Domestic Abuse Shelter(24-hr availibility)

Hale ‘Ohana Shelter — East Hawai‘i (24-hr availability)
Turning Point For Families Program — East Hawai'i

Turning Point For Families Program — West Hawai‘i

Other Phone Numbers

Service Agency

National Domestic Violence Hotline

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline

National Sexual Assault Hotline — RAINN

934-3306
324-1066
1-800-494-3991
935-2188
323-2664
935-0677
1-800-690-6200

322-SAFE or
322-7233

959-8864
935-2188

323-2664

Phone Number

1-800-799-SAFE
(7233) or

TTY 1-800-787-
3224

1-800-273-TALK
(8255) or

TTY 1-800-799-
4889

1-800-656-HOPE
(4673)



