FREQUENTLY CALLED PHONE NUMBERS

O'AHU Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211
Victim Witness Kokua Services	768-7400
Hawai'i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line	832-5300
Child & Family Services	681-3500
Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)	532-6232
Sex Abuse Treatment Center (24-hr availability)	524-7273
Domestic Violence Action Center	531-3771
Domestic Violence Crisis Hotline – Child & Family Services	841-0822
Parents And Children Together (PACT) – Domestic Violence Shelter Access and Crisis Line 24/7	526-2200
Parents And Children Together (PACT) – Family Peace Center Oahu	832-0855
Trafficking Victim Assistance Program	721-9614
Developing Options To Violence	532-5100

MAUI Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211
Victim Witness Assistance Program	270-7695
Hawai'i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line	1-800-494-3991
Child & Family Services	877-6888
Sexual Assault Hotline	873-8624
Domestic Violence Action Center	1-800-690-6200
Domestic Violence Hotline (24-hr) & Women Helping Women Shelter	579-9581
Parents And Children Together (PACT) – Family Peace Center Maui	243-7001
Trafficking Victim Assistance Program	243-7001

MOLOKA'I Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211
Victim Witness Assistance Program	270-7695
Hawai'i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line	1-800-494-3991
Child & Family Services	553-5529
Domestic Violence Action Center	1-800-690-6200
Hale Hoʻomalu (24-hr availability)	567-6888

LĀNA'I Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211
Victim Witness Assistance Program	270-7695
Hawai'i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line	1-800-494-3991
Domestic Violence Action Center	1-800-690-6200
Women Helping Women	565-6700
Parents And Children Together (PACT) – Lanai Integrated Services	565-9191

KAUA'I Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211
Victim Witness Assistance Program	241-1888
Hawai'i Child Abuse & Neglect Reporting Line	1-800-494-3991
Child & Family Services	245-5914
YWCA Sexual Assault Crisis Hotline (24-hr availability)	245-4144
Domestic Violence Action Center	1-800-690-6200
YWCA Crisis Line	245-6362
Alternatives to Violence Program – YWCA	245-5959

HAWAI'I Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
Hawai'i Help Hotline – Aloha United Way	211

Victim Witness Assistance Program – Hilo	934-3306
Victim Witness Assistance Program – Kona	324-1066
Child Protective Services	1-800-494-3991
Child & Family Services – Hilo	935-2188
Child & Family Services – Kona	323-2664
YWCA Sexual Assault Support Services	935-0677
Domestic Violence Action Center	1-800-690-6200
West Hawai'i Domestic Abuse Shelter(24-hr availibility)	322-SAFE or 322-7233
Hale 'Ohana Shelter – East Hawai'i (24-hr availability)	959-8864
Turning Point For Families Program – East Hawaiʻi	935-2188
Turning Point For Families Program – West Hawai'i	323-2664

Other Phone Numbers

Service Agency	Phone Number
National Domestic Violence Hotline	1-800-799-SAFE (7233) or TTY 1-800-787- 3224
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline	1-800-273-TALK (8255) or TTY 1-800-799- 4889
National Sexual Assault Hotline – RAINN	1-800-656-HOPE (4673)